Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Natalie Rabinowitz Stephanie Rabinowitz  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) IIS Execution Date(s) 06-29-2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No  Name: LE MYSTERE GROUP LLC Internal Address:  Street Address: 183 Madison Avenue  City: Suite 1214  City: New York  State: New York  Country: US Zip: 10016		
Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Change of Name  Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/833,306	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Cother LLC Citizenship US  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,868,370; 2,013,693		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Arthur Jacob	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  3		
Internal Address:  Street Address: 25 East Salem Street P.Q. Box 686	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: Hackensack           State: New Jersey         Zlp: 07602           Phone Number: (201) 488-8700           Fax Number: (201) 488-3884           Email Address: 1deas@arthurjacob.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 502221  Authorized User Name Arthur Jacob		
9. Signature:  Signature  Arthur Jacob  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0425

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NATALIE RABINOWITZ, an individual having an address at 3895 Strawberry Field Grove #H, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80906, and STEPHANIE RABINOWITZ, an individual having an address at 8055 NE 28th Street, Medina, Washington 98039, are using and are the joint and exclusive owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

in and to the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:			
<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
LE MYSTÈRE LE Y BRA	1,868,370 2,013,693	December 20, 1994 November 5, 1996	
and the following mark which is the subject of the following application to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:			
<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date	
GWP	78/833,306	November 25, 2003	
WHEREAS, LE MYSTERE GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New York, located at 183 Madison Avenue, Suite 1214, New York, New York 10016, is desirous of acquiring the marks, the registrations and the application to register, identified above;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATALIE RABINOWITZ and STEPHANIE RABINOWITZ, do hereby assign unto LE MYSTERE GROUP LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, the registrations and the application to register, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.			
as of the day of, 2004			
State of <u>Colorado</u> : : ss: County of <u>El Paco</u> :			
On this 20 day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared NATALIE RABINOWITZ, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STEPHANIE RABINOWITZ has caused this assignment to be executed and delivered as of the Z8-day of June, 2004.  State of Mahina Or STEPHANIE RABINOWITZ  On this			

<u>Gendek De Okee</u> Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0426

**RECORDED: 07/16/2004** 

free act and deed.